
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019799-2022 

Contract

Provision of Primary Medical Care Services at Mayfield
Medical Centre

NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019799

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032355  

Published 20 July 2022, 4:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board

King Edward VII Hospital, St. Leonards Rd

Windsor

SL4 3DP

Contact

Emily Harwood

Email

Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019799-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019799-2022
mailto:Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.frimleyhealthandcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Primary Medical Care Services at Mayfield Medical Centre

Reference number

F12849B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.frimleyhealthandcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 5

The Contracting Authority is entering into a new contract with the incumbent provider Salus
Medical Services Limited (effectively extending the current arrangements) for the Provision
of Primary Medical Care Services at Mayfield Medical Centre, further to the publication of
the previous notice published on 17th March 2022 (2022/S 000-0073550). 

The contract is for a period of 5 years and 10 months commencing 1st January 2023. 

The Authority will enter into a contract with the above-named provider relying upon a
Regulation 32 exemption of no response/no requests to participate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,113,440.83

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority is entering into a new contract with the incumbent provider Salus
Medical Services Limited (effectively extending the current arrangements) for the Provision
of Primary Medical Care Services at Mayfield Medical Centre, further to the publication of
the previous notice published on 17th March 2022 (2022/S 000-0073550). 

The contract is for a period of 5 years and 10 months commencing 1st January 2023. 

The Authority will enter into a contract with the above-named provider relying upon a
Regulation 32 exemption of no response/no requests to participate.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007355

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F12849B

Title

Provision of Primary Medical Care Services at Mayfield Medical Centre

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salus Medical Services Limited

Aldershot Centre For Health, Hospital Hill

Aldershot

GU11 1AY

Country

/Notice/007355-2022


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,113,440.83

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,113,440.83

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-22T22:20:11+0100
	TCPDF




